North Dakota law.
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out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated:
Provided, however: That the said report shall be certified to by
the president and secretary of the said school.

§ 8. CERTAIN LAwW MADE PART OF THIS AcT.] That all of Chap-
ter thirteen (13) of the session laws of 1879, approved Febru-
ary 21st, 1879, so far as said chapter relates to deaf and
dumb, not in conflict with this act, is hereby made a part of
this act, and the same is hereby enacted as a part of this act.

§ 4. This act shall be in force and effect from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved, February 23d, 1881,

Divorce.
CHAPTER 57.

AN ACT to Amend Section Sixty of the Civil Code.

Be it enacted by the Ledislative Assembly of the Territory of

Dakota:

§ 1. DESERTION, NEGLECT OR INTEMPERANCE FOR ONE YEAR.)]
That section sixty of the Civil Code be and the same is hereby
amended by striking ount the word ‘“‘two,” where it occurs in
the last line of said section sixty, and inserting inlieu thereof
the word ‘“one.”

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 1st, 1881.
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